Uitslagenlijst TOF kerstcross
Breda - Donderdag 26 december 2013

MAN, 4 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Guido Jonkers Sprint 13:40

2 Evert van Nigtevecht Sprint 14:19

3 Izar van Gool Loopgroep PK 14:53

4 Paul Husslage Sprint 15:21

5 Bas Schouteren Roosendaal 15:43

6 Nick Jansen Sprint 15:56

7 Jelle de Roon Atledo 16:02

8 Jeroen Bruijns Bavel 16:07

9 John de Leeuw Sprint 16:09
10 Koen Bosmans Gilze 16:22
11 Jan van Gerwen Loopvereniging TOF 16:27
12 Rob Bosmans Gilze 16:31
13 Jos Nous Breda 16:37
14 Gerry van Helmond Spiridon 16:39
15 Bob Verkooijen Breda 16:58
16 Sven van der Fas Scorpio 17:12
17 Raymond Wabeke Oosterhout Nb 17:18
18 Oskar Baijens Baarle-Nassau 17:29
19 Chris Romme Prinsenbeek 17:31
20 Gordon Kingma Breda 17:39
21 Ton van Exsel avVN 17:55
22 John Vermeeren Rijsbergen 18:09
23 Arno van der Pas Scorpio 18:16
24 Bart Oomen Sprint 18:20
25 Mathijs van Campenhout Breda 18:31
26 Paul de Ruijg Sprint 18:42
27 Theo van den Broek Breda 18:51
28 John Lips Loopvereniging TOF 19:09
29 Max van Helmond Spiridon 19:12
30 Hareld Dielemans Breda 19:16
31 Wim Blom Achilles 19:18
32 Wim van Haperen Etten-Leur 19:27
33 Gert van Alphen Meersel-Dreef (BEL) 19:44
34 Thijmen Goossens Breda 19:45
35 Jannes van den Broek Breda 20:04
36 Julian de Leeuw Sprint 20:10
37 Maarten Neijenhuijs Breda 20:22
38 Eric Gronert Breda 20:25
39 Piet Vermeer Gilze 20:38
40 Bertus van Eekelen Achilles 20:50
41 Hans Claessen Loopvereniging TOF 21:03
42 Ramon Mannie Sprint 21:36
43 Sten Mannie Breda 21:36
44 Douwe Zwep Stellendam 21:39
45 Yan Knoop Breda 21:46
46 Tjeerd Knoop Breda 22:01
47 Harry van den Muijsenb Sprint 22:02
48 Luke de Leeuw Sprint 22:15
49 Perry van Engelen Gilze 23:01
50 Ad van Hees Breda 24:15
51 Huub Hieltjes Sprint 24:17
52 Charles Greiner Breda 24:22
53 Jochem van Beek Breda 24:46
54 Daan Kraan Rotterdam Running Am 24:51
55 William Simons Breda 25:13
56 George Kingma Breda 25:18
57 Werner Mathijssen Zundert 26:47
58 John Pagnay Sprint 27:49
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Uitslagenlijst TOF kerstcross
Breda - Donderdag 26 december 2013

VROUW, 4 KILOMETER

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

1 Esther Vermue Rotterdam Atletiek 16:14

2 Marlieke Husslage Sprint 17:07

3 llvia Hederik Energie 19:02

4 Carla Bosmans Gilze 19:13

5 Marcia vd Zanden Breda 19:18

6 Maria Bouwmeester Breda 19:18

7 Anne-Wil Snepvangers Atledo 20:14

8 Neeltje vd Sman Sprint 20:19

9 Vera van Alphen Meersel-Dreef (BEL) 20:36
10 Marike Cappon Ulvenhout 20:55
11 Sterre Simons Breda 20:57
12 Hetty de Leeuw Loopvereniging TOF 22:16
13 Rian Jonkers Sprint 23:09
14 Ine Vermeer Gilze 23:19
15 Christianne de Roon 's Gravenmoer 23:52
16 Lisette Staal Rijsbergen 23:58
17 Wendy Goossens Loopvereniging TOF 24:09
18 Claudia van Bergen Rijen 24:17
19 Dorien Duindam Loopvereniging TOF 24:51
20 Lisette Marcelissen Achilles 25:30
21 Lianne van Dongen Teteringen 25:38
22 Maren van Waalwijk Loopvereniging TOF 26:05
23 Mies Kuipers Sprint 26:20
24 |sa Goossens Breda 26:40
25 Iris Borsboom Breda 26:40
26 Renate Moerman Prinsenbeek 28:46
27 Nancy van de Bliek Loopvereniging TOF 29:09
28 Moniek Kingma Schippers Breda 30:04
29 Yvonne Zwep Stellendam 34:10
30 Tessa Vermeulen Breda 39:31

MAN, 8 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam

1 Colin Bekers Achilles 26:17
2 Michiel van Nispen Sprint 27:22
3 Geert Laurijssen Brecht (BEL) 27:37
4 Jean-Pierre Hoeboer Sprint 28:01
5 Mark Buiks Sprint 28:13
6 Danny Intveen Zoetermeer 28:27
7 Ad van Beek Road Runners Etten-L 29:52
8 Pieter Cappon Loopvereniging TOF 30:16
9 Robert vd Heuvel Sprint 30:26
10 Rudy Brosens Sprint 30:32
11 Joél Geurts Sprint 31:02
12 Robert-Jan Gras Spiridon 31:17
13 Bert Hederik avVN 31:21
14 Henk Bruijns Sprint 31:31
15 Ruben Verkaart Zeewolde 31:48
16 Bert van den Bos Start '78 32:10
17 Marco Genefaas Road Runners Etten-L 32:18
18 Joep Dekkers Bavel 32:24
19 Erwin Brosens Sprint 32:33
20 Roel Timmers avVN 32:36
21 Wout Graafmans Spiridon 33:01
22 Crist Hendriks Tilburg Road Runners 33:10
23 Patrick de Bruijn Rijsbergen 33:21
24 Willem Derks Parthenon 33:38
25 Arthur de Zoete Teteringen 33:39
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Plaats Naam

26 Jochem Joosse
27 Tini de Laat

28 Dick Scholtus

29 René van der Pas
30 Remco Bogaerts
31 Raymond Schoonen
32 Frans Antonissen
33 Francois Nooten
34 Huub Hieltjes

35 Marcel Cools

36 Nick Sprangers

37 Berco van Gool

38 Dingeman Wiertz
39 Roel Hellemons
40 John Marijnissen
41 Bart van Linder

42 Ad de Jong

43 Timo Schuurbiers
44 Bert de Roon

45 Martijn Alberts

46 Merijn Janssen

47 Ruud Verstralen
48 Corné de Pijper
49 Marc van Alphen
50 Ruud Sprangers
51 Ton van Son

52 Albert de Vries

53 Corné Herijgers
54 Léon Mahieu

55 Dieter Reischmann
56 Lennard Swolfs
57 Bernd Klein

58 Gerson Wattimena
59 Niek Roovers

60 Yvo Schrantée

61 Paul Embrechts
62 Marcel Ruben

63 Gijs Driesprong
64 Kees Wouters

65 Wijh Joosen

66 Christiaan Kapper
67 Warner Ceelen

68 Michiel Zwijnenburg
69 Jan Slingeerland
70 Ton Bosman

71 Jos Bruurs

72 Michiel van den Broek
73 Hans Coremans
74 Arjan Boot

75 Robert Meeuwissen
76 Ad Swolfs

77 Charl van Kuijck
78 Peter van Horen
79 Ad van Dongen

80 Marco Dikker

81 Jeroen Meijers

82 Tim Lemmens

83 Ruud Touw

84 Frank Coveliers

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Breda

DAK

Kesteren
Scorpio
Strijpbeek
Groene Ster
Sprint

Scorpio

Sprint

Sprint

Meer (BEL)
Breda

Oxford (GBR)
Amsterdam
Sprint

Meer (BEL)
Atledo

Sprint

's Gravenmoer
Breda

Delft

Sprint
Loopvereniging TOF
Meersel-Dreef (BEL)
Meer (BEL)
Breda
Dordrecht
Breda

Sprint
Kunheim (FRA)
Bavel

Breda

Breda
Ulvenhout
Achilles

Breda
Parthenon
Breda

Breda
Terheijden
Wageningen
Breda

Breda
Hendrik-ldo-Ambacht
Loopvereniging TOF
Sprint

Breda

Achilles

Breda

Bavel

Bavel

Galder

Breda
Molenschot
Teteringen
Sprint
Roosendaal
Etten-Leur
Breda

33:47
33:53
33:58
34:00
34:00
34:00
34:08
34:20
34:28
34:29
34:33
34:36
34:47
34:49
34:52
35:15
35:26
35:31
35:35
35:40
35:46
36:05
36:07
36:13
36:34
36:35
36:38
36:47
36:50
36:57
37:01
37:05
37:21
37:22
37:35
37:42
37:57
38:00
38:03
38:04
38:15
38:23
39:05
39:06
39:15
39:18
39:31
39:43
40:46
40:50
41:04
41:09
41:15
41:25
41:30
41:37
41:37
41:40
41:47
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Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
85 Ben Hermeler Sprint 41:57
86 Rinus Groot Breda 42:13
87 Hans Hermans 42:17
88 Ad van de Heijning Alphen Nb 42:20
89 Huub Rémgens Terheijden 42:42
90 Mitchel de Roock Roosendaal 43:00
91 Diederik Swolfs Bavel 43:02
92 Johan Roovers Bavel 43:02
93 Maurice van Haperen Teteringen 44:05
94 Ron Dijkhuizen Gloria 44:34
95 Wietse Ritskes Parthenon 44:52
96 Rob Sergeant Scorpio 44:52
97 Pierre Nagtzaam Meersel-Dreef (BEL) 45:02
98 Daan Aufenacker Breda 45:17
99 Bart Boerema Sprint 45:52
100 Jan de Koning Alphen Nb 47:23
101 Louis de Koning Rijsbergen 47:37
102 Jack van Gils Bavel 48:29
103 Bas Tellekamp Wernhout 48:40
104 Bas Kupers Rijen 52:12

VROUW, 8 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam

1 Ingrid Versteegh Sprint 30:54
2 Ingrid Zwets-Pelkmans Sprint 34:16
3 Monique Raaijmakers Parthenon 38:04
4 Conny Maatjens Pallas '67 38:14
5 Sandra Kleine Loopvereniging TOF 38:17
6 Lianne Gronert Sprint 38:31
7 Frauke Ritskes Zwijndrecht 39:17
8 Thea Segeren Loopvereniging TOF 40:00
9 Sandra Wolters Breda 40:17
10 Carla van Aert Meer (BEL) 40:19
11 Kirsti Noten Galder 41:04
12 Ellen Castelijns Breda 41:06
13 Pieta Ritskes Zwijndrecht 41:28
14 Joyce Dijkhuizen Gloria 44:34
15 Marie-Louise Ruben-van Parthenon 44:58
16 Renate Kerckhoffs Loopvereniging TOF 45:01
17 Cecilia Bezembinder Breda 45:02
18 Wilma van der Kleij Breda 46:41
19 Merel Glansbeek Roosendaal 51:29
20 Tess Glansbeek Roosendaal 51:33
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